01	PE	03-22-2001		
BOX ASSIGNMENTS			DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMAR
MAR 1	6 2001 RECC			
TO THE ASSISTANT COM	MISSIONER OF PATE.	101643677		
SIR: PLEASE RECORD JA	E ATACHED ORIGINAL DOC		EREOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING 1. YOSHITOMI PHARMAC	PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	: 2.		
3.	EUTICAL INDUSTRIES	4.		
5.		6.	3-16-0	1
7.		8.	•	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF	CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATT)	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE NAME: WELFIDE CORPOR	E(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: RATION			
ADDRESS: 6-9, Hiranomac	hi 2-Chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, J	APAN		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & A	ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	TYES MNO		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYA	ANCE (DOCUMENT):			
	ne document for recordation-m	ultiple copies of same As	signment signed by differ	ent inventors is one
document)		INTEREST EX	EC. DATE: April 1, 2000	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
			LO. DATE. April 1, 2000	
CHANGE OF NAME				······································
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SE	THE DECLARATION IF FILED	HEREWITH: (<u>NUTE</u> : IF L	JATES ON DECLARATIC	IN AND
The second se	NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIO	NAL SHEET(S) attached		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) N	1# INVENTO	R B. PATENT NO(S		1 st INVENTOR
series code/serial no	if not in item		01070	if not in item 1
		4,493,847	31973 36189	Mizushima Funakoshi
		5,445,812	215898	Gotou
	ty to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER IN		
Concerning Document S	Should be Mailed:	APPLNS <u>0</u> +	PATS <u>3</u> = TOTAL	<u>3</u>
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP			FEE ENCLOSED: (Code	581)
Intellectual Property Grou		ABOVE TOTA	L x \$40 = \$120	
1100 New York Avenue, NV Ninth Floor	V			
Washington, DC 20005-39	18			
5.5ATTY DKT:			IS MISSING OR INADEQU Y TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
P 215898		UNDER ORDER		215898
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not requi		MATTER NO.
 STATEMENT AND SIGI To the best of my knowledge 	NATURE. edge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and corr	ect and any attached cor	by is a true copy of
ta original document.	sage and benef, the loregoing in			,
-			of pages <u>including</u> this	
Men			hments and document	8
	nature	(do not file dup. C	over sheety	
Attorney: G. Lloyd Knigh				
Reg. No. 17698		Date: March 1		
Atty/Sec: GLK/jlc	TEL: (202) 861-3090		2) 822-0944	
21/2001 LMUELLER 00000063 44		ETURN RECEIPT (PA	AT-103A)	
:581	1			
30157768_1.DOC	120.00 OP 🔪		DATE	NT ^{PAT-114X 11/19}
- (REEL: 011590 F	
	Handlandla Philiochalada anna a tha ann an Anna Ina Ribbit Inder an an anna an anna an anna an anna an an	 	NEEL. 011390 F	RANIE. USSI

Certificate of all the record items

Tradename	<u>Yoshitomi F</u>	Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd	<u>1</u>
	Welfide Cor	poration	Amended on April 1, 2000
Main office	6-9, Hiranomachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka		
Method of giving public notice	To be notifi	ed in the Nihon Keizai Shinbu	n
Date of company			
establishment	August 1, 1940		
Purpose of the company	August 1, 1940 1. Manufacturing, trading, and importing and exporting of medicines, all sort of drugs for non-medikal purpose, foods, food additives, chemical products and the like 2.Manufacturing, trading, and importing and exporting of reagents, and medicines 3.Manufacturing, trading, and importing and exporting of cosmetics 4.Manufacturing, trading, and importing and exporting of machines and appliances for medical purpose, machines and appliances used in chemical industry and the like 5.Planning, developing, selling and leasing of machines and appliances for nursing 6.Planning, developing, and selling of textiles for clothing, sanitary articles and packaging materials 7.Construction businesses 8.Real estate businesses 9.Warehouse businesses, freight handling businesses, and freight agency business 10.Services for receiving orders for clinical inspections, as well as for analysis testing and safety testing of medicines, foods, food additives, chemicals and the like 11.Software businesses and publishing businesses 12.Travel agent businesses under the travel business laws 13.Businesses for non-life insurance agency and selling life insurance 14.Dispatching guards and laborers 15.Disposal of medical wastes 16. Producing, breeding and selling of animals used for experimental purpose 17. Management of gymnasiums and recreation facilities 18.Money-lending 19.Investment to the businesses of the above items, and similar or related businesses to the above		
Value of 1 per value share	¥50		
One unit of number of shares	1,000 shares	\$ 	
Total number of shares issued	570 million s	hares	
Total number of shares	Total numbe	r of issued shares	
issued, their kind and number	ssued, their kind and august 274,834,883 shares		
Amount of capital ¥21,380,589,706			
Name, address and office of transfer agent	11–1, Nagat The Mitsub 11–1, Nagat	tacho 2-chome, Chiyoda-k ishi Trust and Banking Cor tacho 2-chome, Chiyoda-k	poration
Items relating to directors	Director	Akio Kamakura	Reappointed on June 29, 2000 Registered on July 3, 2000
	Director	Akira Uenaka	Reappointed on June 29, 2000 Registered on July 3, 2000
	Director	Shinichiro Handa	Reappointed on June 29, 1999

Docket No.CHI258268

%The deleted items are represented by underlining the corresponding portions. $$\mathbf{PATENT}$$$1/2$$

6-9, Hiranomachi 2-chome Chuo-ku, Osaka Welfide Corporation Corporation No.1299-01-077592

1		
	Director Kunimasa Miyazawa	Reappointed on June 29, 1999
	Director Yoshiharu Oda	Reappointed on June 29, 2000 Registered on July 3, 2000
	Director Yuzuru Shinbo	Reappointed on June 29, 2000
	Director Akira Shimosakon	Registered on July 3, 2000 Reappointed on June 29, 2000
	Director Chiaki Sakai	Registered on July 3, 2000 Reappointed on June 29, 2000
	Director Toshihiro Kobayakawa	Registered on July 3, 2000 Reappointed on June 29, 1999
	Director Takeshi Komine	Appointed on June 29, 2000
	431–28, Oji–cho, Tenri, Nara	Registered on July 3, 2000 Reappointed on June 29, 2000
	Representative Director Akio Kamakura 8-D-102, Senrigaoka-nishi, Suita, Osaka	Registered on July 3, 2000 Appointed on June 29, 2000
	Representative Director Shinichiro Handa 7-D3-1003, Shinsenriminami-cho 3-chome,Suita,	Registered on July 3, 2000 Appointed on June 29, 2000
	Osaka Representative Director Yoshiharu Oda	
	Auditor Toshihiko Murate	Registered on July 3, 2000 Reappointed on June 29, 2000
	Auditor Kazuo Morimoto	Registered on July 3, 2000 Appointed on April 1, 1998
	Auditor Masami Miyazaki	Appointed on June 29, 1999
	Auditor Toshiyuki Aoki	Appointed on June 29, 1999
	Auditor Mitsuo Aoki	Appointed on June 29, 2000 Registered on July 3, 2000
Branches	 6-7, Yushima 1-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 13, Minami-shichijo-nishi 1-chome, Chuo- 2-45, Kashiwagi 1-chome, Aoba-ku, Senda 11-33, Iseyama 2-chome, Naka-ku, Nagoy 720-5, Chokushi-cho, Takamatsu, Kagawa 1-12, Honkawamachi 2-chome, Naka-ku, H 1, Awata-cho, Chudoji, Shimogyo-ku, Kyot 4736-21, Miyukihonmachi, Utsunomiya, To 	ku, Sapporo ai a diroshima .o
	 9. 24, Yoneyama 1-chome, Niigata 10. 20-20, Higashihie 2-chome, Hakata-ku, Fu 11. 5-6, Awaji-cho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka 12. 1-7, Isobedori 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe 13. 4-19, Shinyokohama 2-chome, Kohoku-ku, 14. 6-3, Yushima 1-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 15. (Tokyo Second Branch) 6-7, Yushima 1-ch 	kuoka , Yokohama

This is to varify that the items shown herein are all of the items which are recorded in the registry, and are valid.

Dated: January 18, 2001 The Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar Toru Saiga

(official seal)

Docket No.CHI258268

 $\ensuremath{\mathbbmm{X}}\xspace$ The deleted items are represented by underlining the corresponding portions. 2/2

PATENT

現在事項全部証明書

大阪市中央区平野町二丁目6番9号 ウェルファイド株式会社 会社法人等番号 1299-01-077592

商 号	吉富製薬株式会社
	ウェルファイド株式会社 平成12年 4月 1日変更
本 店	大阪市中央区平野町二丁目6番9号
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞に掲載する
会社成立の年月日	昭和15年8月1日
目的	 医薬品、医療用外各種薬品類、食品及び食品添加物その他化学製品の製造、売買及び輸出入 試薬、動物用医薬品の製造、売買及び輸出入 化粧品の製造、売買及び輸出入 化粧品の製造、売買及び輸出入 医療用機械器具、化学産業機械器具その他機械器具の製造、売買及び輸出入 介護用機械器具の企画、開発、販売及び賃貸 衣料用繊維製品、衛生用品、包装用材料の企画、開発及び販売 建設業 不動産業 倉庫業並びに貨物運送取扱業及び運送代理店業 臨床検査並びに医薬品、食品及び食品添加物その他化学品の分析試験、 安全性試験の受託業務 ソフトウェア業、情報処理サービス業及び情報提供サービス業、印刷業 及び出版業 旅行業法に基づく旅行業者代理業 損害保険代理店及び生命保険の募集に関する業務 警備及び労働者派遣 医療廃棄物の処理 実験動物の生産、飼育及び販売 体育及び娯楽施設の経営 金銭の貸付 前各号の事業に開帯関連する一切の業務
額面株式1株の金 額	金50円
一単位の株式の数	1000株
発行する株式の総 数	5億700万株
整理番号 チ258	3268 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT PEEL:011590 EP/

大阪市中央区平野町二丁目6番9号

ウェルファイド株式会社

会社法人等番号 1299-01-077592

発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の 2億74	D総数 483万4883株	
資本の額	金213億8	8058万9706円	
名義書換代理人の 氏名及び住所並び に営業所	三菱信託金 東京都千代B	田区永田町二丁目11番1号 現行株式会社 田区永田町二丁目11番1号 現行株式会社 証券代行部	
役員に関する事項	取締役	鎌倉昭雄	平成12年 6月29日重任
			平成12年 7月 3日登記
	取締役	上中哲	平成12年 6月29日重任
			平成12年 7月 3日登記
	取締役	飯田晉一郞	平成11年 6月29日重任
	取締役	宮澤邦昌	平成11年 6月29日重任
	取締役	織田悦治	平成12年 6月29日重任
			平成12年 7月 3日登記
	取締役	新保讓	平成12年 6月29日重任
	-		平成12年 7月 3日登記
	取締役	下左近晃	平成12年 6月29日重任
	L <u></u>		平成12年 7月 3日登記
	取締役	酒 井 千 明	平成12年 6月29日重任
			平成12年 7月 3日登記
	取締役	小早川敬博	平成11年 6月29日重任
	取締役	小 峰 健 嗣	平成12年 6月29日就任
			平成12年 7月 3日登記

整理番号 チ258268 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2/4 PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0334 大阪市中央区平野町二丁目6番9号

ウェルファイド株式会社

支 店

会社法人等番号 1299-01-077592

		 ・ーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーー	平成12年	6月29日重任
		34/k /=⇒ "μ ωπ	平成12年	7月 3日登記
		千里丘西8番D-102号 飯 田 晉 一 郎	平成12年	6月29日就任
	1 642 48 40 12	여지 김 대 있는	平成12年	7月 3日登記
	大阪府豊中市新 03号	新千里南町三丁目7番D3-10	平成12年	6月29日就任
		織田悦治	平成12年	7月 3日登記
	監査役	村手俊彦	平成12年	6月29日重任
			平成12年	7月 3日登記
	監査役	森本和郎	平成10年	4月 1日就任
	監査役	宮崎正己	平成11年	6月29日就任
-	監査役	青木 敏 行	平成11年	6月29日就任
	監査役	青木充生	平成12年	6月29日就任
			平成12年	7月 3日登記
	1 東京都文京区為	易島一丁目6番7号		
	2 札幌市中央区国	南七条西一丁目13番地		
	3 仙台市青葉区林	白木一丁目2番45号		
	4 名古屋市中区付	尹勢山二丁目11番33号		
	5 香川県高松市朝	動使町720番地の5		
	6 広島市中区本J	川町二丁目1番12号		

整理番号 チ258268 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 3/4 PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0335

大阪市中央区平野町二丁目6番9号

ウェルファイド株式会社

会社法人等番号 1299-01-077592

7 京都市下京区中堂寺粟田町1番地
8 栃木県宇都宮市御幸本町4736番地の21
9 新潟市米山一丁目24番地
10 福岡市博多区東比恵二丁目20番20号
11 大阪市中央区淡路町二丁目5番6号
12 神戸市中央区磯辺通三丁目1番7号
1 3
横浜市港北区新横浜二丁目4番19号 14
東京都文京区湯島一丁目6番3号 15
 東京都文京区湯島一丁目6番3号(東京第二支 店)

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。 平成13年 1月18日

阪法務局 記官	雑	賀

(八明) (前) (前) (前) (前) (前) (前) (前) (前) (前) (前
PATENT

整理番号 チ258268 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

RECORDED: 03/15/2001